
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1622
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2013
ESTABLISHMENT OF OUTLETS BY TRIFED 
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of own/consignment outlets established by the Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India Limited
(TRIFED) for marketing of goods produced by tribals in the country during the last three years and the current year, State/U.T-wise;
and 

(b) the details of participant artisans in above outlets during the said period, State/U. T-wise including Odisha?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH) 

(a): State/UT-wise details of own/consignment outlets established by Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India
Limited (TRIFED) during the last three years and current year is given as under:-

i. The outlets owned by TRIFED:

Year  State   Location 

2010-11  Himachal Pradesh Shimla
  Maharashtra  Mumbai
  Madhya Pradesh  Indore

2011-12  Himachal Pradesh Manali
  Gujarat   Surat
  Rajasthan  Jaipur

2012-13  Delhi   Hotel "The Ashok", New Delhi
  Madhya Pradesh  Metro Walk
  Madhya Pradesh  Khajuraho
  Uttrakhand  Mussoorie
  West Bengal  Capital Cinema, Darjeeling
  West Bengal  Hayden Hall, Darjeeling
  Andhra Pradesh  Secunderabad
  Kerala   Kovalam
  Tamilnadu  Kanyakumari
  Tamilnadu  Coimbatore
  Haryana   Pinjore
  GRAND TOTAL  17 (Seventeen)

ii. The outlets on consignment basis :

Year  State  Location 
2010-11  Bihar  Sonali, Patna
  Jharkhand Biponi, Tatanagar

  Tamilnadu Poompuhar, Coimbatore
2011-12  Kerala  Cauvery, Ernakulam
  Goa  ITDC (DFS), Goa
2012-13  Assam  Mini Purbashree, Guwahati
  GRAND TOTAL 6 (Six )

(b): All products displayed and sold through these outlets are sourced from the empanelled tribal suppliers located across the country.
There is no direct participation of artisans in these outlets as such 
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